## 107000041736

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u>.</u>
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
, (Do	ocument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		:
	•	•
		DB

Office Use Only

900097135219

04/18/07--01048--024 \*\*190.00

07 APR 18 PH 2:07
SECRETARY OF STATE
FALL AHASSEF FIREIN

## **COVER LETTER**

	tion Section of Corporations		
SUBJECT: W/	ATERMARK PROPERTIE		SLLC
	(Name of Limit	ted Liability Company)	
The enclosed Arti	cles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all c	orrespondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
	Keit	th E Gooch Sr	
·		(Name of Person)	
	Advanced Acc	counting Services LL0	
***************************************		(Firm/Company)	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
	5150 Belfo	ort Rd Building 300	
<del></del>		(Address)	
	JACKSO	NVILLE FL 32256	O7 A
	(Cit	y/State and Zip Code)	APR I
For further inform	ation concerning this matter, please	e call:	RY SEE FL
	S FRESHWATER	_at (904) 813 - 35	
,	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime To	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a che	eck for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing	Fee    \$\sumsymbol{\sumsymbol{\subsymbol{2}}}\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	** ***	a	

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

. b [ · manna · with

₩.

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The name of the Limited Liability Compar	ny is:				
Watermark Properties and Investments, L.					
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company,"	"Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")				
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of t	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:				
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:				
8812 Alton Avenue	8812 Alton Avenue				
Jacksonville, FL 32211	Jacksonville, FL. 32211				
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of  Charles Freshwater	f the registered agent are:  Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another APR 18 PR 1				
Florida str	reet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
Jacksonville,	FL 32211				
Having been named as registered agent an liability company at the place designate registered agent and agree to act in this castatutes relating to the proper and complete.	State, and Zip  and to accept service of process for the above stated limited to this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as appacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all lete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and s registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S				

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manage "MGRM" = Mana			•		
MGRM		Charles Freshwater			
	_	8812 Alton Avenue			
		Jacksonville, FL. 32211			
	_				
	<del></del>				
	_				
<del>-181 </del>	_				
			***************************************	•	
(Use attachment is	f necessary)				
ARTICLE V: Effective d	ate, if other than the date	e of filing:	. (OPTION	(AL)	
(If an effective date is liste	ed, the date must be sp	ecific and cannot be more than five			ior
to or 90 days after the day	re of nung.)				
DECLIDED SIC	NATIDE.				
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIG	MATURE:		Pen	0	
		_	ΕE		
			RETAF AHAS	PR	ياد عصص
	Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a membe	r. ASS	APR 18	- <del></del>
	(In accordance with section	608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution	. # #		- - ;*.
	of this document constitute that the facts stated herei	s an affirmation under the penalties of perju- n are true.)	FLORIDA	PH 2:	J
	Charles Freshwater		) PAT	9	
	Typed	or printed name of signee	- 5m	7	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)